
2022 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Hosted by 
Tinley Park (Andrew)  Final Results

Team Standings
Place Team Game

1
Game

2
Game

3
Game

4
Game

5
Game

6 Total Average pins out pins out
to qualify

1 Andrew High School 872 974 947 854 961 993 5601 933.5 Sectional Qualifier
2 LWE High School 954 801 983 841 927 784 5290 881.7 311 Sectional Qualifier
3 Oak Forest High School 773 757 684 848 838 834 4734 789.0 867 Sectional Qualifier
4 TF South High School 802 636 782 803 779 684 4486 747.7 1115 Sectional Qualifier
5 Rich Township Coop 747 671 792 667 717 685 4279 713.2 1322 207
6 Hillcrest High School 742 686 696 779 667 685 4255 709.2 1346 231
7 Bremen High School 695 663 709 696 762 716 4241 706.8 1360 245
8 Sandburg High School 646 722 649 698 717 669 4101 683.5 1500 385
9 Tinley Park High School 654 626 799 695 682 641 4097 682.8 1504 389

10 Crete-Monee High School 648 619 578 574 703 562 3684 614.0 1917 802
11 Thornridge High School 490 694 575 599 693 547 3598 599.7 2003 888
12 TF North High School 568 511 526 483 561 555 3204 534.0 2397 1282
13 BLANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5601 4486
13 Bloom High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5601 4486
Saturday, February 05, 2022 Course: Orland Bowl          Manager: Kevin McKeown
Team Champion Score Individual Champion
Andrew High School 5601 Sydney Rymsza (Jr.) Andrew High School

Individual Standings Standings for Advancing Individuals
Place Individual School Total pins 

out Place Individual School Total

1 Sydney Rymsza (Jr.) Andrew High School 1220 1 Latasha Russell (Jr.) Hillcrest High School 1110
2 Deanna Wiedmyer (Sr.) Andrew High School 1145 75 2 Nichaun Townsend (Sr.) Thornridge High School 1060
3 Cameron Cichowicz (Sr.) LWE High School 1113 107 3 Yessenia Zarate (Sr.) Bremen High School 1039
4 Latasha Russell (Jr.) Hillcrest High School 1110 110 4 Dazani Holmes (Fr.) Rich Township Coop 1029
5 Melanie Andrysiak (Fr.) Oak Forest High School 1096 124 5 Charlese Banks (So.) Sandburg High School 984
6 Amanda Martineck (Jr.) LWE High School 1077 143 6 Tajah Matthews (So.) Rich Township Coop 959
7 Holly Staton (So.) LWE High School 1074 146 7 Isabel Garcia (So.) Bremen High School 901
8 Nichaun Townsend (Sr.) Thornridge High School 1060 160 8 Laila Means (So.) Crete-Monee High School 898
9 Hanne Forster (Sr.) Andrew High School 1058 162 9 Victoria Korich (Jr.) Tinley Park High School 892
10 Yessenia Zarate (Sr.) Bremen High School 1039 181 10 Yanise Brewer (So.) Hillcrest High School 889
11 Jayda Rivera (Sr.) LWE High School 1036 184 11 Thu Phan (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 879
12 Dazani Holmes (Fr.) Rich Township Coop 1029 191 12 Jagoda Janik (Fr.) Sandburg High School 874
13 Isabella Chojnowski (Jr.) Oak Forest High School 1012 208 13 Meghan Crawford (Sr.) Hillcrest High School 872
14 Jenna Blank (Sr.) TF South High School 1001 219 14 Skylar Welcome (So.) Crete-Monee High School 854
15 Charlese Banks (So.) Sandburg High School 984 236 15 Miranda Sonne (So.) Tinley Park High School 851
16 Bry Battles (Sr.) Andrew High School 969 251 16 Jolea Harris (Jr.) Tinley Park High School 847
17 Tajah Matthews (So.) Rich Township Coop 959 261 16 KatyAnne Master (Jr.) Bremen High School 847
18 Melanie Ochal (Jr.) Oak Forest High School 949 271 18 Summer Flowers (Jr..) TF North High School 830
19 Trinity Kimmons (Fr.) TF South High School 947 273 19 Cassidy Marshall (Jr. .) TF North High School 827
20 Abigail Kleidon (Jr.) TF South High School 921 299 20 Briana Campbell (Sr..) TF North High School 819
21 Savannah Stepanek (Sr.) Oak Forest High School 908 312 21 Brookelyn DeMarah (So.)Sandburg High School 801
22 Isabel Garcia (So.) Bremen High School 901 319 22 Sasha Esparaza (So.) Bremen High School 763
23 Laila Means (So.) Crete-Monee High School 898 322 23 Tiyana Hannah (Sr.) Hillcrest High School 736
24 Victoria Korich (Jr.) Tinley Park High School 892 328 24 Sofia Sandoval (Sr.) Tinley Park High School 735
25 Yanise Brewer (So.) Hillcrest High School 889 331 25 Mia Robinson (Jr..) TF North High School 728



26 Thu Phan (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 879 341 26 Rhyana Holliday (So.) Thornridge High School 718
27 Jagoda Janik (Fr.) Sandburg High School 874 346 27 Julia Cockrum (Sr.) Crete-Monee High School 695
28 Meghan Crawford (Sr.) Hillcrest High School 872 348 28 Alaina Knowles (Jr.) Crete-Monee High School 650
29 Skylar Welcome (So.) Crete-Monee High School 854 366 29 Jennifer Okechukwu (Sr.)Hillcrest High School 648
30 Miranda Sonne (So.) Tinley Park High School 851 369 30 Gretchen Steenvoorden (Jr.)Sandburg High School 640
31 Jolea Harris (Jr.) Tinley Park High School 847 373 31 Brandi Byrd (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 583
32 KatyAnne Master (Jr.) Bremen High School 847 373 32 Jorden Sutton (So.) Thornridge High School 513
33 Olivia Gifford (So.) TF South High School 836 384 33 Mallory Mittlemeier (So.)Bremen High School 507

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game

1
Game

2
Game

3 AM Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 PM Total roll off

1 Sydney Rymsza (Jr.) Andrew High School 216 190 193 599 212 172 237 621 1220
2 Deanna Wiedmyer (Sr.) Andrew High School 137 181 214 532 199 229 185 613 1145
3 Cameron Cichowicz (Sr.) LWE High School 182 172 151 505 188 233 187 608 1113
4 Latasha Russell (Jr.) Hillcrest High School 224 179 172 575 193 166 176 535 1110
5 Melanie Andrysiak (Fr.) Oak Forest High School 200 214 133 547 161 202 186 549 1096
6 Amanda Martineck (Jr.) LWE High School 192 183 184 559 180 169 169 518 1077
7 Holly Staton (So.) LWE High School 235 165 181 581 151 183 159 493 1074
8 Nichaun Townsend (Sr.) Thornridge High School 131 189 147 467 213 221 159 593 1060
9 Hanne Forster (Sr.) Andrew High School 196 174 171 541 160 181 176 517 1058
10 Yessenia Zarate (Sr.) Bremen High School 209 136 184 529 176 177 157 510 1039
11 Jayda Rivera (Sr.) LWE High School 178 143 253 574 132 178 152 462 1036
12 Dazani Holmes (Fr.) Rich Township Coop 165 158 174 497 163 189 180 532 1029
13 Isabella Chojnowski (Jr.) Oak Forest High School 169 158 146 473 182 171 186 539 1012
14 Jenna Blank (Sr.) TF South High School 196 170 163 529 129 187 156 472 1001
15 Charlese Banks (So.) Sandburg High School 178 221 157 556 138 172 118 428 984
16 Bry Battles (Sr.) Andrew High School 233 201 434 149 196 190 535 969
17 Tajah Matthews (So.) Rich Township Coop 141 142 215 498 163 165 133 461 959
18 Melanie Ochal (Jr.) Oak Forest High School 135 146 149 430 165 196 158 519 949
19 Trinity Kimmons (Fr.) TF South High School 170 137 182 489 178 150 130 458 947
20 Abigail Kleidon (Jr.) TF South High School 167 112 138 417 159 187 158 504 921
21 Savannah Stepanek (Sr.) Oak Forest High School 155 145 129 429 167 134 178 479 908
22 Isabel Garcia (So.) Bremen High School 114 125 142 381 171 176 173 520 901
23 Laila Means (So.) Crete-Monee High School 163 163 146 472 158 148 120 426 898
24 Victoria Korich (Jr.) Tinley Park High School 134 145 179 458 140 147 147 434 892
25 Yanise Brewer (So.) Hillcrest High School 158 136 130 424 188 128 149 465 889
26 Thu Phan (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 196 138 122 456 133 149 141 423 879
27 Jagoda Janik (Fr.) Sandburg High School 136 116 166 418 149 158 149 456 874
28 Meghan Crawford (Sr.) Hillcrest High School 117 157 170 444 147 153 128 428 872
29 Skylar Welcome (So.) Crete-Monee High School 124 131 134 389 143 181 141 465 854
30 Miranda Sonne (So.) Tinley Park High School 142 135 140 417 152 148 134 434 851
31 Jolea Harris (Jr.) Tinley Park High School 120 135 151 406 150 141 150 441 847
32 KatyAnne Master (Jr.) Bremen High School 133 178 149 460 117 161 109 387 847
33 Olivia Gifford (So.) TF South High School 128 119 155 402 203 139 92 434 836
34 Summer Flowers (Jr..) TF North High School 166 123 157 446 118 126 140 384 830
35 Cassidy Marshall (Jr. .) TF North High School 126 140 143 409 116 145 157 418 827
36 Briana Campbell (Sr..) TF North High School 127 150 123 400 136 170 113 419 819
37 Brookelyn DeMarah (So.) Sandburg High School 113 144 121 378 161 132 130 423 801
38 Khia Wilson (Fr.) TF South High School 141 98 144 383 134 116 148 398 781
39 Chania Lewis (So.) Oak Forest High School 114 94 127 335 173 135 126 434 769



40 Sasha Esparaza (So.) Bremen High School 153 126 120 399 115 104 145 364 763
41 Tiyana Hannah (Sr.) Hillcrest High School 143 109 125 377 103 114 142 359 736
42 Sofia Sandoval (Sr.) Tinley Park High School 136 94 176 406 125 111 93 329 735
43 Mia Robinson (Jr..) TF North High School 149 98 103 350 113 120 145 378 728
44 Rhyana Holliday (So.) Thornridge High School 107 159 107 373 111 130 104 345 718
45 Julia Cockrum (Sr.) Crete-Monee High School 123 126 99 348 88 156 103 347 695
46 Alayna Morrill (Sr.) Andrew High School 194 196 168 558 134 134 692
47 Daniella D'Aversa (Jr.) LWE High School 214 214 190 164 117 471 685
48 Alaina Knowles (Jr.) Crete-Monee High School 113 114 123 350 95 103 102 300 650
49 Jennifer Okechukwu (Sr.) Hillcrest High School 100 105 99 304 148 106 90 344 648
50 Gretchen Steenvoorden (Jr.) Sandburg High School 99 114 213 154 131 142 427 640

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game

1
Game

2
Game

3 AM Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 PM Total roll off

51 Brandi Byrd (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 114 125 129 368 112 103 215 583
52 Mary Graves (Jr.) Andrew High School 129 129 183 205 388 517
53 Jorden Sutton (So.) Thornridge High School 86 111 92 289 129 95 224 513
54 Mallory Mittlemeier (So.) Bremen High School 114 114 117 144 132 393 507
55 Katelyn Eison (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 131 108 152 391 96 96 487
56 Marijayne Hochgraber (Jr.) Sandburg High School 120 127 128 375 96 96 471
57 Ximena Aguirre (Jr.) Crete-Monee High School 125 85 210 115 96 211 421
58 Kenya Bowens (Fr.) Tinley Park High School 117 153 270 128 128 398
59 Madison Baker (Sr.) Thornridge High School 135 105 240 95 95 335
60 Alissa Tadros (Sr.) Sandburg High School 77 77 124 130 254 331
61 Bria Poe (So.) Thornridge High School 93 100 124 317 0 317
62 Loyalti Edwards (So.) Thornridge High School 0 109 104 97 310 310
63 Ellie Boers (Sr.) LWE High School 167 138 305 0 305
64 Queen Adedire (Jr.) Tinley Park High School 0 135 117 252 252
65 Gabby McWright (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 0 111 96 207 207
66 Jada Jefferson (Jr.) Thornridge High School 0 109 92 201 201
67 Emma Oganovich (Fr.) Bremen High School 86 98 184 0 184
68 Zoe Payne (Sr.) Crete-Monee High School 76 76 90 90 166
69 Kalin Berry (Jr.) Thornridge High School 73 73 71 71 144
70 Razhane Surratt (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 0 135 135 135
71 Genna Ontiveros (Fr.) Tinley Park High School 122 122 0 122
72 Precious Ike (Sr.) TF South High School 0 0 0
73 Angeline Gonzalez (Sr.) TF South High School 0 0 0
74 Murphy Barnum (Sr.) TF South High School 0 0 0
75 Maggie Kanapilly (So.) Tinley Park High School 0 0 0
76 Trinity Cook (Sr.) Rich Township Coop 0 0 0
77 Elizabeth Heilman (So.) Sandburg High School 0 0 0
78 Madelyn Farrar (So.) Sandburg High School 0 0 0
79 Jacklyn Grant (So.) Oak Forest High School 0 0 0
80 Magaly Rojas (So.) Bremen High School 0 0 0
81 Janina Baxter (Fr.) Bremen High School 0 0 0
82 Rachel Overocker (Jr.) LWE High School 0 0 0
83 Imani Moore (Fr.) Hillcrest High School 0 0 0
84 Shanell Cleveland (Jr.) Hillcrest High School 0 0 0
85 Brooklyn Brooks (So.) Hillcrest High School 0 0 0



86 Megan Mattox (Jr.) Bloom High School 0 0 0
87 Madison Bridges (Jr.) Bloom High School 0 0 0
88 Zaria Lloyd (Fr.) Crete-Monee High School 0 0 0
89 Bricyda Gallegos (Jr. .) TF North High School 0 0 0
90 River Rainey (Sr..) TF North High School 0 0 0
91 Lisette Calleja (Sr..) TF North High School 0 0 0
92 Amelia Bomba (Sr..) TF North High School 0 0 0
93 Kaylee Schifferl (Jr.) Andrew High School 0 0 0
94 Ryleigh Murray (Jr.) Andrew High School 0 0 0
95  (.) 0 0 0 0
96  (.) 0 0 0 0
97  (.) 0 0 0 0
98  (.) 0 0 0 0
99  (.) 0 0 0 0
100  (.) 0 0 0 0

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game

1
Game

2
Game

3 AM Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 PM Total roll off

101  (.) 0 0 0 0
102  (.) 0 0 0 0
103  (.) 0 0 0 0
104  (.) 0 0 0 0
105  (.) 0 0 0 0
106  (.) 0 0 0 0
107  (.) 0 0 0 0
108  (.) 0 0 0 0
109  (.) 0 0 0 0
110  (.) 0 0 0 0
111  (.) 0 0 0 0
112  (.) 0 0 0 0



























Team Standings
pins out

to qualify

Sectional Qualifier
Sectional Qualifier
Sectional Qualifier
Sectional Qualifier

207
231
245
385
389
802
888

1282
4486
4486

Course: Orland Bowl          Manager: Kevin McKeown
Score

Andrew High School 1220
Standings for Advancing Individuals

Total pins 
out

1110 0
1060 50 0
1039 71 0
1029 81 0
984 126 0
959 151 0
901 209 0
898 212 0
892 218 0
889 221 0
879 231 0
874 236 0
872 238 0
854 256 0
851 259 0
847 263 0
847 263 0
830 280 0
827 283 0
819 291 0
801 309 0
763 347 0
736 374 0
735 375 0
728 382 0



718 392 0
695 415 0
650 460 0
648 462 0
640 470 0
583 527 0
513 597 0
507 603 0

Individual Standings
Avg. pins 

out

203.3 0
190.8 75 0
185.5 107 0
185.0 110 1
182.7 124 0
179.5 143 0
179.0 146 0
176.7 160 1
176.3 162 0
173.2 181 1
172.7 184 0
171.5 191 1
168.7 208 0
166.8 219 0
164.0 236 1
193.8 251 0
159.8 261 1
158.2 271 0
157.8 273 0
153.5 299 0
151.3 312 0
150.2 319 1
149.7 322 1
148.7 328 1
148.2 331 1
146.5 341 0
145.7 346 0
145.3 348 0
142.3 366 0
141.8 369 0
141.2 373 0
141.2 373 0
139.3 384 0
138.3 390 0
137.8 393 0
136.5 401 0
133.5 419 0
130.2 439 0
128.2 451 0



127.2 457 0
122.7 484 0
122.5 485 0
121.3 492 0
119.7 502 0
115.8 525 0
173.0 528 0
171.3 535 0
108.3 570 0
108.0 572 0
128.0 580 0

Individual Standings
Avg. pins 

out

116.6 637 0
172.3 703 0
102.6 707 0
126.8 713 0
121.8 733 0
117.8 749 0
105.3 799 0
132.7 822 0
111.7 885 0
110.3 889 0
105.7 903 0
103.3 910 0
152.5 915 0
126.0 968 0
103.5 1013 0
100.5 1019 0

92.0 1036 0
83.0 1054 0
72.0 1076 0

135.0 1085 0
122.0 1098 0

1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0



1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0

Individual Standings
Avg. pins 

out

1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0
1220 0


























